
Sierra Series 
48" Linear Electric Fireplace SIL48

The Sierra linear fireplace series is the perfect solution for any space. With three 

installation options - built-in, wall-mount or table top stand, you will never have a 

problem finding the right place for it. Use the interchangeable media bed options 

to change the look and feel any time, and rotate the color of the ember bed and 

flames to add a pop of color. Create that cozy feeling with the touch of a button.

Create that cozy feeling with  
the touch of a button.



SIL48
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48" Linear Electric Fireplace
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120 Volts  |  1,400 Watts  |  4,777 BTU 

Model # Description Lbs / Kg 

(Packaged)

UPC Wty.† Carton Dimensions (WxHxD) Cube

Inches cm ft3 m3

SIL48 48" Linear Electric Fireplace
40.8 / 18.5
(59.1 / 26.8)

781052132733 1 yr. 53-3/8 x 22-7/8 x 9-5/8 135.6 x 57.9 x 24.4 5.4 0.2

19-1/2"
49.5 cm

5-1/4"
13.2 cm

48"
121.9 cm

Warms 
up to

1,000
sq. ft.

Flame Effect
High-contrast customizable flames 
feature multiple color themes and 
brightness control to suit the mood of 
the room.

Interchangeable Media Bed 
Enhance any space in your home 
with the customizable media bed by 
choosing between the three included 
options – large/small crystals, logs or 
pebbles.

Media Accent Colors
Alternate between eight ember 
bed colors.

Built-in Timer
Set for up to 8 hours. 

Touch Controls
Settings and temperature display are 
hidden when not in use. 

LED Lighting
Flame and lights use brilliant, 
low-energy LED’s that require zero 
maintenance and can be illuminated
separately.

Powerful Heating
Powerful fan-forced heater features a 
safe, ceramic element that provides 
on-demand heat for up to 1,000 
square feet. Can be used as primary 
or secondary heat depending on room 
requirements.

Multi-function Remote
Control the fireplace features from the 
comfort of your chair. 

All-season Flames
Enjoy the unique charm of a fireplace 
365 days a year without the heat. 

Cool-touch Glass
Glass remains cool making it safe for 
children and pets in any location. 

Just Plug It In
Simply plug into any standard 
household outlet for instant ambiance.

NOTE: When mounted to the wall the 
bottom of the fireplace should be a 
minimum 36" (91 cm) from the floor.

Interchangeable Media Options

In-wall Installation Dimensions

Logs Small 
Crystals

Pebbles Large/Small 
Crystals

Flame Colors

Multi-function 
remote

Included feet allows for tabletop installation

41-5/8"
105.7 cm

18-1/2"
47 cm

6-1/2"
16.5 cm

A BRAND OF GLEN DIMPLEX AMERICAS

Viewing Dimensions (WxH) 
40" x 10-5/8" 
101.5 cm x 26.8 cm

FEATURESHidden Touch Controls 
Built-in touch controls include settings and 

temperature displays that are hidden when not in use.


